

Hillsborough Litigation

10/22/99

- Cross Reply Brief of Respondent / Cross ~~Application~~
Appellant Hillsborough Alliance for Adult Living, L.L.P.

Pgs 24

HI 0000 99 B

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
FOR SUBSTANTIVE CERTIFICATION
OF THE HOUSING ELEMENT AND
FAIR SHARE PLAN OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH,
SOMERSET COUNTY,

Substantive Certification No.
31-99, Revoked

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION

DOCKET NO. A-6668-97T3

ON APPEAL FROM
A DECISION ON REMAND OF
Council on Affordable Housing

Docket No. COAH 97-9015

Sat Below:

COUNCIL ON AFFORDABLE HOUSING

**CROSS REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS APPELLANT
HILLSBOROUGH ALLIANCE FOR ADULT LIVING, L.L.P.**

Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith, Ravin,
Davis & Himmel LLP
Metro Corporate Campus One
P.O. Box 5600
Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095
(732) 549-5600
Attorneys for Respondent/Cross
Appellant Hillsborough Alliance For
Adult Living, L.L.P.

Of Counsel and On the Brief:
Peter A. Buchsbaum, Esq.

On the Brief:
Rachel M. Coe, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

PRELIMINARY REPLY STATEMENT 1

REPLY STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

LEGAL ARGUMENT 8

 POINT I 8

 PURSUANT TO THE APPELLATE DIVISION'S ORDER ON
 REMAND, COAH SHOULD HAVE DETERMINED WHETHER
 N.J.A.C. 5:93-5.4(c) OR N.J.A.C. 5:93-5.4(d)
 GOVERNS THIS MATTER 8

 POINT II 10

 COAH SHOULD HAVE ENFORCED THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
 OF THE SUBSTANTIVE CERTIFICATION 10

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

Dynasty Bldg. v. Upper Saddle River,
267 N.J. Super. 611 (App. Div.1993), certif. den.,
135 N.J. 467, appeal dismissed,
135 N.J. 468 (1994) 14

Hills Dev. Co. v. Bernards Tp. in Somerset Cty.,
103 N.J. 1 (1986) 15-18

So. Burlington Cty. N.A.A.C.P. v. Mount Laurel Tp.,
92 N.J. 158 (1983) 14, 15, 19

Toll Bros. v. Tp. of West Windsor,
303 N.J. Super. 518 (Law Div. 1996) 14, 17

Regulations:

N.J.A.C. 5:93-4.3(c)2 13, 14

N.J.A.C. 5:93-5.1(b)10 13

N.J.A.C. 5:93-5.3(b) 13

N.J.A.C. 5:93-5.4(c) 8, 9

N.J.A.C. 5:93-5.4(d) 2, 5, 8-11
